


[WARYAY District

Semester enrollment

2015 2015
This summer 1% 0% 8%
This fall 98% 99% 85%

Next spring 2% 0%






LASA District

o 2015 2015

| wanted to, but there were no such courses offered at my school. 55% 27%




District

Level of education 2015
Doctorate degree (e.g., PhD, EdD, etc.) 14% 27% 12%
Master’s degree 29% 26% 16%
Bachelor’s degree (4-year) 29% 34% 3%
Associate degree (2-year) 1% 0% 5%
Industry license or certification - 0% 3%
Some college 1% 1% %
High school or earned a GED 2% 1% 8%
I am not sure 12% 10% 12%

Level of education

Doctoral or professional degree
Master’s degree

Bachelor’s degree (4-yr college or university) 22%
Associate degree (2-year community college) 0%
Industry license or certification (e.g., trade/technical school) 0%

0%

High school diploma

39%
41%
18%
1%
0%
0%

District
2015
20%
28%
35%

8%
4%
5%

District

Level of education 2015
95%

Parents



District

Seniors who responded either sometimes or often 2015
Talking to you about homework 68% 70% 68%
Making sure you completed your homework 56% 61% 65%
Asking you about what you're learning in school 2% 67%






Outside of school Did not



Percentage who studied

each week

Study time LASA LASA District

2014 2015 2015
None 3% 3% 9%
1to 5 hours 15% 13% 40%
6 to 10 hours 24% 28% 22%
11 to 15 hours 28% 23% 12%
16 to 20 hours 20% 14% 9%
More than 20 hours 11% 19% 9%

Instructional Quality

LASA
Percentage who responded somewhat well or very well ) Oi 4


http://edglossary.org/21st-century-skills/

Technology Access and Use

Table 23.

Almost all LASA seniors have a computer with Internet access at home.

No computer

No computer, but Internet access

Computer, no Internet
Computer with Internet access

1%

0%

1%
99%

0%
3%
0%
97%

5%
12%
4%
79%

Table 24.

LASA seniors used Naviance mostly to check their class rank and grade point

average (GPA).

Class rank and GPA inquiry
College search
Counselor-directed activities
College visit sign up

Career exploration

Resume building

98%
89%
79%
89%
34%
26%

94%
88%
80%
89%
40%
36%

82%
70%
63%
55%
48%
36%

Postsecondary Preparation and Advising

Table 25.

Seven in 10 LASA seniors started thinking about college by the time they were in

elementary school.

As long as | can remember

In elementary school

In middle/junior high school

In high school

I've never thought about college

73%
6%
15%
%
0%

70%
9%
11%
10%
0%

37%
9%
21%
31%
3%
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District

2015
oth Grade 50% 50% 20%
10" Grade 21% 23% 25%
11" Grade 29% 18% 37%
12t Grade 0% 9% 18%

LASA
2014

Took college entrance tests (e.g., SAT, ACT, THEA, COMPASS, ASSET) 93%

Type of preparation

11

LASA
2015
94%

District
2015
60%



Form of help LASA
2014

12



Table 30.

Most LASA seniors were able to meet with their school counselor and Project ADVANCE
advisor.

Il

- School College &

Availability Career

Counselor :

Advisor

Yes, this person was available and | talked to him/her. 85% 86%

| tried to talk to this person and wasn't able to meet with him/her. 1% 1%

I never tried to meet with this person. 15% 13%

Applications to Postsecondary Institutions

Table 31.

Eight in 10 LASA seniors who applied to 4-year institution submitted 4 or more
applications.

0 1-3 4 or more
Institution type applications  applications applications
2-year 88% 10% 2%
4-year 3% 17% 80%
Business/technical/vocational school 94% 3% 3%
Table 32.

Over 50% of LASA seniors who applied 4-year institutions received 4 or more
acceptances.

0 1-3 4 or more
Institution type acceptances  acceptances  acceptances
2-year 88% 10% 2%
4-year 3% 44% 53%
Business/technical/vocational school 94% 3% 3%
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Postsecondary Financial Literacy

Table 33.

Eighty-five percent of LASA seniors planned to pay for college with
scholarships and/or grants.

Scholarships and/or grants 84% 85% 68%
Loans 42% 44% 42%
Family or personal savings 85% 80% 63%
Tuition and fees exemption 6% % 10%
Working during the school year 60% 56% 59%
Working during the summer 69% 61% 61%
| don't know 2% 0% 4%

Table 34.

Senior economics class

2% 4% 21%
Financial Aid Saturday events 5% 7% 16%
Talked to school counselor/college and career advisor/Project ADVANCE staff 59% 61% 48%
Information from a college or university (e.g., website, brochures) 59% 63% 35%
College recruiter 25% 24% 18%
U.S. Department of Education or FAFSA websites 25% 27% 23%
Parents or other adults 85% 81% 63%
Social media (e.g., Twitter, Facebook, etc.) 8% 5% 12%
None of these 6% 11% 10%
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LASA LASA District
Degree of ease

2014 2015 2015
Easy 21% 20% 24%
Some parts easy, some parts difficult 55% 62% 47%
Difficult 15% 12% 12%
| did not apply for financial aid 9% 6% 16%

| did not need financial aid to attend college

My parents were not willing to submit private financial information
My family did not think we would qualify or be eligible for financial aid

| did not plan to go to college
I did not know about the financial aid process

29%
12%
53%
6%
0%

LASA

2015

38%
0%

46%
8%
8%

District
2015
18%

6%

19%
18%
38%
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Acronym Key
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http://www.austincc.edu/
http://www.actstudent.org/
http://apcentral.collegeboard.com/home
http://www.act.org/asset/
http://www.act.org/compass/tests/
http://www.tea.state.tx.us/index3.aspx?id=3302&menu_id=793
http://www.fafsa.ed.gov/
http://www.thefreedictionary.com/GPA
http://www.austinchamber.com/austin/live/quick-facts.php
http://www.collegeboard.com/student/testing/psat/about.html
http://sat.collegeboard.org/home
http://www.austinisd.org/staar
http://www.tea.state.tx.us/student.assessment/taks/
http://www.thea.nesinc.com/
http://www.tstc.edu/frontpage/
http://www.uiltexas.org/

